 23
HIGH RESOLUTION BEAM IMAGING SYSTEMS
Model BIS-3135 with model BIS-1-PH Probe Head
High resolution beam imaging is made possible with the Colutron Beam Imaging Systems (BIS). The
BIS can be used to measure two or three dimensional intensity distributions of ion, electron and neutral
beams.  The BIS can also be used to image X-rays for applications such as pinhole imaging and
spectroscopy.  Images are created using a microchannel plate (MCP) and phosphor screen. The phosphor
is uniformly deposited onto a coherent fiber-optic (FO) substrate so that the image can be optically

Input Voltage (Volts) + 15VDC nominal +12VDC +12VDC
 26
BIS Ordering Information
Use the table below to determine the BIS model you need. For example, a model BIS-3135 decodes as a BIS
3000 series system with BIS-3-PH probe head, dual MCP, 60cm long fiber-optic cable with 2 3/4" (DN35)
conflat viewport, and fiber-optically coupled CIDTEC 3710D camera. Prices are given on page 35.
NOTE: All BIS systems include a 4-terminal, 2-3/4" conflat (DN35) high voltage feedthrough (Colutron part
number PN-706).
ORDERING INFORMATION
BIS - X         X             X                     X
        Probe Head    MCP Options        FO Conduit             Camera System
      1  BIS-1-PH  0  Single MCP  0 2" FO Rod/FO Viewport        0 None
      2  BIS-2-PH  1  Dual MCP    1 3" FO Rod/FO Viewport        1 COHU 2122/Lens/Mount
      3  BIS-3-PH  2  Single MSP  2 4" FO Rod/FO Viewport        2 COHU 4812/Lens/Mount
      4  BIS-4-PH  3  Dual MSP    3 60 cm FO Cable/FO Viewport   3 CIDTEC 3710D/Lens/Mount
                                                                 4 COHU 4812/FOFP/Mount
                                                                 5 CIDTEC 3710D/FOFP/Mount
REMOTE SYSTEM DIMENSIONS
The dimensions for the BIS system with optional  FO cable and  CIDTEC camera with FOFP are shown below.
BIS with Fiber-optic cable (Remote) and CIDTEC3710D with FOFP Option
DIMENSIONS
 MODELS∗∗  BIS-1X35 BIS-2X35 BIS-3X35 BIS-4X35
DIM (mm)
A  83.5 83.5 83.5 83.5
B  68.3 68.3 68.3 68.3
C  108.0 108.0 108.0 108.0
D  63.5 76.2 88.9 101.5
E  24.8 43.3 56.3 70.09
F  12.7 12.7 12.7 12.7
G  566.7 566.7 566.7 566.7
H  4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7
CABLE END
TIP O.D. (φφ)
 34.3 34.3 34.3 34.3
∗∗ The model number X descriptor determines the MCP option (see ordering information above).
2 3/4" CONFLAT
COHERENT FIBEROPTIC
VACUUM WINDOW
E
D
600 mm FLEXABLE COHERENT
FIBEROPTIC CABLE
600 mm FLEXABLE COHERENT
FIBEROPTIC CABLE
CABLE END TIP
PROBE HEAD
H
G
A
B C
CID CAMERA HOUSINGCID CAMERA HOUSING
F
 27
STANDARD SYSTEM DIMENSIONS
The dimensions for the BIS system with solid FO rod and  CIDTEC camera with FOFP are shown below.
BIS with fiber-optic rod (Standard) and CIDTEC 3710D with FOFP option
DIMENSIONS
 MODELS∗∗  BIS-1X05 BIS-1X15 BIS-1X25 BIS-2X05 BIS-2X15 BIS-2X25
DIM (mm)
A  83.5 83.5 83.5 83.5 83.5 83.5
B  68.3 68.3 68.3 68.3 68.3 68.3
C  108.0 108.0 108.0 108.0 108.0 108.0
D  63.5 63.5 63.5 76.2 76.2 76.2
E  24.8 24.8 24.8 43.3 43.3 43.3
F  12.7 12.7 12.7 12.7 12.7 12.7
G  23.6 49.0 74.4 23.6 49.0 74.4
Fiber-optic
Rod O.D.
 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1
 MODELS∗∗  BIS-3X05 BIS-3X15 BIS-3X25 BIS-4X05 BIS-4X15 BIS-4X25
DIM (mm)
A  83.5 83.5 83.5 83.5 83.5 83.5
B  68.3 68.3 68.3 68.3 68.3 68.3
C  108.0 108.0 108.0 108.0 108.0 108.0